RESOLUTION NG, 3 FOR 1943

BE IT RESOLVED: That the salaries of the following
officers of the City of Lebeanon be and thev are herebv es-
tablished as of January 1, 1943, as follows, to-wit:

City Recorder. . . . . . $ 165.00 per month
Superintendent of Streets. . 165.00
Agsistant to Superintendent B

of Streets . . . . . . . 145.00 " "
Marshal. « « ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢ « « & 175,00 * o
Night Police . . . . . . e 160.00 d
One additional full time police =

officer. . « « « ¢ ¢« o & 160,00 " "

4sa-é_Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on the

#mi. day of February, 1943.

Mayor

City Recorder.



	No. 3 -- Establishment of Salaries




